Die letzten Resultate von Avenches, 10. November 2012

0223. PRIX DU JURA

Trabrennen, 2350m, Wert Fr. 8000 (3420, 1710, 1140, 760, 380, 190)

1 Top Boy 5H Hauri Verena

2 Tainac 5w Schneider-Aebischer V.
3 Quicksom* 8W Koller Heinz

4 Quarnac du Jura* 8w Etienne Olbert

5 Argentini 7S Bléchliger Martina

6 Paradiso Fox* oW Theiler Walter

7 Rhodos* 7S Schneider Nicole

8 Shadow Fighter* 6W Carmenna GmbH

9 Quabri Sauvage 8W Schallenberger Kurt

10  Saphir du Val* 6W Ecurie P.-A. Juriens

11  Ivan Fez 8W Ecurie du Soleil

12 Heros Champ 6H Fuchs Renata

13 Quémado 8W Schulthess Marcel

14  Maestro TRGF 6w Dessaules Francis

dG Zoshua Transs R 6H Stall Allegra Racing Club
Sieger . 5j.dbr.H.v.Jag de Bellouet-My Lovely Girl
Sieg/Abstande: 3:08.9 - Kampf - Hals, 1.5, 0.25, k.K., 0.25, 0.75

Toto fur Fr.1.--:
Km-Reduktion :

0224. GRAND PRIX DU TROTTEUR FRANGAIS

Trabrennen, 2400m, Wert Fr. 20000 (8550, 4275, 2850, 1900, 950, 475)

QoOoO~NO U WNE

G

Sieger

Toto fir Fr.1.--:

Owens d'Em
Negre du Digeon
Olympio de May
Négotians d'Ortige
Orélius Gentil
Noble Limousin
Nocéen de Digeon
Nash Tivoli
Number One Chah

10w
11w
10w
11w
10w
11w
11w
11w
11w

: 10j.br.W.v.Giant Cat-Hestia d'Em
Sieg/Abstande: 3:06.88 - Uberlegen - 3.5, 1, 1.25, Hals, 0.75, 1.5

Sieg:11.40 / Platz: 2.60,1.80,4.40 / Einl.: 48.90 / Drei: 497.40
Km-Reduktion : 01:17.9, 01:17.3, 01:18.2, 01:17.5, 01:18.4, 01:18.4

0225. PRIX D'ALSACE

Trabrennen, 2350m, Wert Fr. 8000 (3420, 1710, 1140, 760, 380, 190)

Seydoux John

Ecurie Léomy Sarl
Schweizer Kurt

Felber Patricia
Schneider Erhard jun.
Ecurie Juriens

Stall Allegra Racing Club
Dittli Peter

Perrin Bernard

1 Tango du Martza* 5H Ecurie du Martza Sarl
2 Utello d'Auge 4H Dambach Gérald

3 Tarko de Laxa 5W Ecurie Max Gordon

4 Shattoosh* 6S Ecurie Turrettini

5 Palais du Trésor 9w Dittli Peter

6 Racing Fox* 7S Ecurie Max Gordon

7 Rodrigue ™™ Stall Nyburg

8 Rock and Roll Star  7W Ecurie des Thuyas Sarl.
9 Pablo de Carless oW Kindler Laurence

10 Ramuntcho Fleuri ™™ Stall Black point

11  Quenzo de Guez 8W Theiler Walter

12 Pan's Williams 9w Krisi Barbara

13 Rebeccade Corday 7S Krisi Barbara

14  Ovni Beau 10W Gauch Urban

dG Rattzino* ™™ Ecurie Turrettini
Sieger . 5j.br.H.v.Jag de Bellouet-Aida du Martza
Sieg/Abstande: 3:04.12 - sicher - 0.75, 3.5, 0.5, 2, 1.5, 0.5

Toto fir Fr.1.--:
Km-Reduktion :

2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350

Zichter : Frankreich

Sieg:2.40 / Platz: 1.30,2.70,2.50 / Einl.: 24.50 / Drei: 38.80
01:20.4, 01:20.4, 01:20.5, 01:20.6, 01:20.6, 01:20.6

2400
2425
2400
2425
2400
2400
2400
2400
2400

Zuchter : Frankreich

2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350
2350

Zlchter : Kratzer Jean-Pierre

Sieg:7.00 / Platz: 2.40,1.60,7.60 / Einl.: 38.00 / Drei: 360.70
01:18.4, 01:18.4, 01:18.7, 01:18.8, 01:18.9, 01:19.1

Burger Adrian

Pujol Renaud

Koller Heinz
Etienne Roger
Massonnet E./FRA
Theiler Walter
Schneider Nicole
Koller Armin
Schallenberger Kurt
Fresneau Raphaél
Esposito Massimo/ITA
Brunner Sonja
Schulthess Gabriela
Serafini Jean-Pierre
Humbert Marcel

2.40
12.00

9.90
39.00
12.00
87.00
26.00
25.00
127.0
10.00

6.30
11.00
114.0
81.00
74.00

Trainer : Burger Adrian

Pujol Renaud
Humbert Marcel
Matthey J.-B.
Felber Patricia
Schneider Erh. jun.
Juriens Jacques
Koller Claudia
Sonnbauer Stefan
Fresneau Raphaél

11.00
2.80
29.00
6.00
4.10
28.00
43.00
8.30
9.50

Trainer : Pujol Renaud

Pujol Renaud
Bovay Marc-André
Vignoni Joey
Turrettini Henri
Sonnbauer Stefan
Weber Martin
Burger Adrian
Humbert Marcel
Kindler Laurence
Matthey J.-B.
Theiler Walter
Krisi Silvan

Kriisi Barbara
Gauch Urban
Nunes de Oliveira V.

7.00
3.10
70.00
22.00
30.00
12.00
14.00
9.50
58.00
7.00
69.00
48.00
53.00
78.00
7.40

Trainer : Pujol Renaud



0226. PRIX DE SAVOIE
Trabrennen, 2350m, Wert Fr. 8000 (3420, 1710, 1140, 760, 380, 190)

1 Niky du Padoueng 11w Dambach Gérald 2350 Humbert Marcel 36.00
2 Only You Jiel 10w Henry Valérie 2350 Henry Valérie 3.00
3 Naufrageur 11w Ecurie P.-A. Juriens 2350 Fresneau Raphaél 25.00
4 Pour Haufor oW Davet José 2350 Davet José 24.00
5 Mignard 12w Hiltebrand Pamina 2350 Hiltebrand Pamina 9.20
6 Obélix Surprise 1ow Herren Ursula 2350 Quatreuil Franck/FRA 54.00
7 Radium du Chéne 7H Garreau Pascal/FRA 2350 Felber Patricia 18.00
8 Lucas des Champs  13W Herren Ursula 2350 Herren Ursula 37.00
9 Quidaho 8H Stall Black point 2350 Matthey J.-B. 3.50
10 Narcos d'Acanthe 11H Rother Christine 2350 Bovay Marc-André 14.00
11 Quart de Cidre 8W Perrin Bernard 2350 Juriens Jacques 42.00
12 One Way Jiel 10w Maitre Dominique 2350 Bron Michel 136.0
13 Oscar de la Rouvre  10W Huguelet Caroline 2350 Huguelet Caroline 90.00
14  Ovni de Marny 10w Griter Daniel 2350 Griiter Daniel 19.00
15 Paladin Atout oW Ecurie P.-A. Juriens 2350 Massonnet E./FRA 33.00
agh Quincy du Martza* 8H Ecurie du Martza Sarl 2350 Pujol Renaud 22.00

Sieger : 11j.sw.W.v.Vittel-Dyslexie Zichter : Frankreich
Sieg/Abstande:
Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:36.10 / Platz: 6.50,1.90,6.20 / Einl.: 159.50 / Drei: 80.50

Km-Reduktion :

Trainer : Bovay Marc-André

0227. PRIX DES ALPES
Trabrennen, 2400m, Wert Fr.10000 (4275, 2137, 1425, 950, 475, 238)

1 Ulita de la Vallée 4S Ecurie de Warens 2425 Bovay Marc-André 1.90
2 Valcourt 3w Dambach Gérald 2400 Burger Adrian 19.60
3 Sorry* 6W Riesen Hans 2400 Buxcel Helmuth 6.50
4 Uva Blue 4S JaggyTatjana 2400 Fresneau Raphaél 12.10
5 Saltimbanque 6W Schweizer Kurt 2425 Matthey J.-B. 3.90
6 Tom Pouce de Marny 5W Gruter Daniel 2400 Griter Daniel 78.70
7 Ulk Julry 4H Stalla Grischuna 2400 Besson Philippe 26.20
8 Rapace Charentais 7W Devaud Claude 2425 Massonnet E./FRA 78.70
9 Roc d'Arry ™™ Herren Ursula 2425 Herren Ursula 78.70
10  Subtil de Covy* 6W Borel Alexandre 2425 Borel Alexandre 78.70
11 Valentin de Corday 3H Scheidegger Manuela 2400 Scheidegger Manuela 78.70
dG Traviata du Martza* 5S Schneider Nicole 2400 Schneider Nicole 78.70
dG Ulysse du Martza* aw Ecurie du Martza Sarl 2400 Pujol Renaud 3.70
dG Télino de I'Abbaye 5W Gonin Vincent 2400 Gonin Vincent 78.70
Sieger . 4j.dbr.St.v.Olitro-Isa de la Vallée Zichter : Frankreich Trainer : Bovay Marc-André

Sieg/Abstande: 3:10.04 - Kampf-0.5,7,1,25, 3,2
Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:1.90 / Platz: 2.00,1.80,2.50 / Einl.: 4.30 / Drei: 10.10
Km-Reduktion : 01:18.4, 01:19.2, 01:19.8, 01:19.9, 01:19.3, 01:20.4

0228. PRIX D'ARGOVIE
Trabrennen, 1609m, Wert Fr. 8000 (3420, 1710, 1140, 760, 380, 190)

1 Vattilara* 3S Ecurie Turrettini 1609 Turrettini Henri 5.30
2 Vidal* 3H Frei Jakob 1609 Vulliamy Christophe 37.10
3 Una Fighter* 4S Humbert André 1609 Humbert André 3.30
4 Velvet Girl* 3s Schulthess Marcel 1609 Schulthess Gabriela 7.40
5 Unique du Val* 4w Perrin Bernard 1609 Juriens Jacques 6.10
6 Unik Rose* 4w Ecurie Erem 1609 Fresneau Raphaél 37.10
7 Ulala Fox* 4S Meier Hans J. 1609 Meier Hans jun. 18.50
8 Viva Fox* 3H Meier Hans J. 1609 Meier Hans Josef 37.10
dG Troika Helvetia* 5S Wouda Paul 1609 Matthey J.-B. 2.80
dG U-t-il Peccau* 4w Haras de Peccau Sarl. 1609 Kindler Laurence 7.40
dis Vandino* 3w Hirschle Erika 1609 Blochliger Martina 37.10
Sieger : 3j.br.St.v.Quatre Juillet-Zuel Dra Zuchter : Ecurie Turrettini Trainer : Laubscher Anne

Sieg/Abstande: 2:04.8 - Uberlegen - Weile, 5, 1.25, 8, 4, 6
Toto fir Fr.1.--: Sieg:5.30 / Platz: 1.80,3.40,1.10 / Einl.: 2.50 / Drei: 2.10
Km-Reduktion : 01:17.6, 01:19.0, 01:19.6, 01:19.8, 01:20.8, 01:21.3



186. PRIX DE THURGOVIE
Flachrennen W 1600m, Wert Fr.9000 (4320,

1 Farha* 2S
2 Sea Cloud 2H
3 Footprintinthesand 2H
4 Crapera* 2S
5 White Rules 2H
6 Amber Fire 2H
Sieger . 2j.F.St.v.Blue Canari-Farinha

Sieg/Abstande: 1:50.31 - sicher - 1, 0.5, Hals,

Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:6.40 / Platz: 1.30,8.30,0.00 / Einl.: 15.40 / Drei: 0.00

1728, 1296, 864, 432

Liechti P.+D.

Suter Maya

Appapays Racing Club
Gestiit S6hrenhof

Stall Schachen

Stihl Hans-Georg

Zichter : Gestiit S6hrenhof

0.5, Weile

187. PRIX CLUB DER RENNPFERDEBESITZER
Flachrennen W 1600m, Wert Fr.10000 (4800, 1920, 1440, 960, 480

1 Allin 4w Teuscher Kathrin
2 Lodano W Stall Sigma

3 Auenprince 4H Scotton Peter

4 Pasalsa 4S Krauliger A.+V.

5 Sunndale 3H Stall Zirisee

6 Leiloken 5H Beyeler Marc

7 Nordfalke 5w Stall Flash

8 Be my Gallery 5H Siegenthaler U.+D.
9 Quilali 5W Donzé+Studler
10 Devineur aw Stall Iséllas
Sieger . 4j.br.W.v.Auenadler-Akademica

Sieg/Abstande: 1:47.16 - Gberlegen - 5, Kopf,

Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:7.70 / Platz: 1.50,2.50,1.20 / Einl.: 9.30 / Drei: 0.00

188. PRIX DE ZURICH

0.75,6,6

Flachrennen W 2700m, Wert Fr.10000 (4800, 1920, 1440, 960, 480

1 Tamanoir Argentin aw Remund Rudolf

2 Weipert 6W Scuderia del clan

3 Majeure 5S Stall Aventicum

4 Lumisson* 5H Scala Racing Club
5 Kandersteg aw Charlier Fabian

6 Grimm Dancer 5H Stall Flash

7 Shakalaka 6W Stall Paddy O'Brien
8 Westwind 4w Stall Landihof

9 Mascarpone 8H Stall Corviglia

10 Septentrion 4w Krauliger A.+V.

11 Halling River 5W Leiser René

12 Song of Victory 8w Appapays Racing Club
Sieger . 4j.F.W.v.Majorien-Noire d'Argentine

Sieg/Abstande: 3.14.30 - sicher - Hals, 1.75, 1.5, 5, 1.25

Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:3.50 / Platz: 1.90,32.50,3.80 / Einl.: 37.10 / Drei: 0.00

Zichter : Frankreich

55.5
57.0
57.0
56.5
58.0
56.0

57.0
61.0
58.0
59.5
60.5
61.0
58.0
57.0
57.5
61.0

Zichter : Deutschland

56.0
60.0
55.5
59.0
61.0
60.5
61.0
52.0
58.5
61.5
63.0
59.0

Birgin Tim
Laurent Stéphane
Havlin Robert
Herren Noémi
Placais Olivier
Kasal Lukas

Trainer : Liechti Paul

Lingg Raphael
Havlin Robert
Birgin Tim

Spanu Frédéric
Placais Olivier
Huber Michael
Zwahlen Karin
Herren Noémi
Am.Donzé Yvonne
Lopez Miguel

Trainer : Erni Claudia

Birgin Tim

Porcu Daniele
Herren Noémi
Am.Rousse Aurélien
Huber Michael
Lopez Miguel

Hammer-Hansen Lennart

Schoch Cheryl
Woullschleger Astrid
Spanu Frédéric
Placais Olivier
Havlin Robert

Trainer : Bucher Christina

189. PRIX DE L'ASSOCIATION SUISSE DES CAVALIERS DE COURSE

Flachrennen W 2200m, Wert Fr.9000 (4320,

1 Auenwind 3H

1728, 1296, 864, 432

Stall Redstar

61.5

Burgin Tim

6.40
32.20
12.80

4.20

1.10

0.00

7.70
34.10

1.20
15.50
21.30
170.8

4.20
85.40
10.60
170.8

3.50
116.9
10.60

8.90
116.9

3.70
19.40

0.00

6.80

2.90

8.30
116.9

1.10



2 Lady Elsari* 5S Stall Berwangerhof 62.5
3 Tabaluga* 6S Stall Success 58.5
4 Sabianca 4S Stall Blue Devil 56.5
5 Makalele 4w Von Gunten+Erni 63.0
6 Raneb 8W Stall Golden Arabians 56.0
7 Cayoquee 3s Krauliger A.+V. 54.0
8 Histoire Royale 3S Scotton Peter 52.0
9 Cherron* 5w Furrer Sonja 63.0
10 La Bonita 8S Stall Wynental 52.5
Sieger : 3j.F.H.v.Ransom O'War-Auenflair Zichter : Deutschland
Sieg/Abstande: 2:42.75 - Kampf-0.5, 10, 1.75, k.K., 5

Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:1.10 / Platz: 1.10,1.10,1.10 / Einl.: 2.70 / Drei: 6.30

190. PRIX DES GRISONS

Flachrennen Hcp4 2000m, Wert Fr.8000 (3840, 1536, 1152, 768, 384

1 Prince de Berberis* 3w Friberg Andrea 55.5
1 Little Merlin 3H Stall Spirit 60.5
3 Riva Bella* 3S Stall Mistral 55.5
4 Still Standing 5S Stall Blue Devil 52.0
5 The Gallery 6H Siegenthaler U.+D. 62.5
6 Aiakos W™ Stall Allegra Racing Club 64.5
7 Bella Ragazza 4S Stall Fausse Alerte 61.0
8 Palette Colorée 4s Stall Kildare 54.0
9 Boris Godunov* 3H Schneider M.+B. 60.0
10 Burry Hill 4S Stall Wehntal 53.0
11 Buddhist Monk W Stall Black Crow 61.0
Sieger . 3j.Sch.H.v.Verglas-Travel Spot Girl Zichter : Irland

Sieg/Abstande: 2:30.23 - Kampf - 3.5, 1.25, 0.25, 1.25
Toto fur Fr.1.--: Sieg:4.70 / Platz: 1.40,2.40,2.60 / Einl.: 18.90 / Drei: 2.10

Lingg Raphael
Am.Donzé Yvonne
Am.Weber Celina
Am.Rousse Aurélien
Crausaz Fanny
Am.Schulthess Jorina
Kervarrec Morgane
Schneider Carina
Glanzmann Lisa

Trainer : Bucher Christina

Lopez Miguel
Placais Olivier
Zwahlen Karin
Zollet Chantal
Herren Noémi
Am.Friberg Natalie
Porcu Daniele
Laurent Stéphane
Schneider Carina
Am.Weber Celina
Huber Michael

Trainer : Weiss Miroslav

25.20
100.9
11.80
18.30
9.60
9.10
8.70
67.30
44.80

5.80
4.70
10.70
6.40
32.20
3.20
5.10
21.40
12.80
64.40
8.00



